Micromax® 2
Technical Overview
51-52-03-20
1/99
Page 1 of 28
Specification
LPU
PC

Type
Standard Monoplanar, sealed (reversible for panel mounting). Tactile feel, embossed, dome-
type keys. 6 ft. cable
Optional 101 key QWERTY-style performs all the functions of the standard keyboard. 6 ft. cable
Dimensions
Standard 3” (76 mm) H x 20” (508 mm) W x 9” (229 mm) D
Text Entry (QWERTY) 2” (50 mm) H x 18 ¼” (464 mm) W x 8 ¼” (207 mm) D
Weight
Standard 6 lb (2.7 kg)
Text Entry (QWERTY) 3 lb (1.4 kg)
Mounting Desktop or panel mount
Micromax 2 Printer Specifications
Recommended Printer Epson 1170 wide carriage
Type Impact dot matrix
Memory Buffer 8k
Temperature Limits 5 to 35C (41 to 95F)
Relative Humidity
Limits
10-80% RH
Power Requirements 120 VAC, ±10%, 49.5 to 60.5 Hz, 70 W; or 240 VAC ±10%, 49.5 to 60.5 Hz, 70 W
Dimensions 5.9” (150 mm) H x 24.8 (630 mm) W x 14.2” (361 mm) D
Weight 27.5 lb. (12.5 kg)
51-52-03-20
Page 16
Factory Floor Operator
Station Overview
Micromax 2 Factory Floor
Operator Station is a powerful and
cost effective field mounted control
and data acquisition interface for
the Micromax 2 control system.
The station interfaces directly with
the Local Processing Units (LPUs)
to provide remote supervision for
larger systems, or it may be used
with only the LPU to provide total
control for smaller processes.
Standard operating displays are
provided to simplify start-up and
operation, and a full graphical
interface is available to satisfy
custom interface needs.
With the Factory Floor Operator
Station (FFOS), operators can
access the Local Processing Unit’s
powerful control algorithms,
monitor analog inputs and logic
I/O. The FFOS can be specified
Alarm/Diag. Output Relays (opt.)
(for common alarm,
resettable via ACK key)
Keyboard(for on-line text entry
and LPU configuration (opt.))
NEMA 4 front, -10 to 50 C
Pentium-based, 8 MB RAM
1 GB HD, 3 1/2” floppy
15 in. VGA color monitor
Keyboard connectors - front/rear
RS-485 port, 2 serialports, 1 parallel
Tactile feel, touch key panels
F1-F20 assignable for screen access
DOS 6.22/Windows for Workgoups 3.11
Floppy disk transfer of Configuration,
  Recipe, Graphic files
LPU Configuration Software
  (DOS-based), optional
Process Graphics, optional

Key Panels
Type Monoplanar, sealed (reversible for panel mounting). Tactile feel, embossed, dome-
type keys. 6 ft. cable
Keys Pre-assigned plus user-assignable function keys 20 (F1-F20) and 3 sub-menus of 20
each
QWERTY Keyboard
Type 101 key QWERTY style for configuration and text entry, emulates all FFOS key panel
operations.
Dimensions 2” (50 mm) H x 18 ¼” (464 mm) W x 8 ¼” (207 mm) D
Weight 3 lb (1.4 kg)
Mounting Desktop or panel mount
Printer (optional)
Recommended Printer Epson  wide carriage
Type Impact dot matrix
Memory Buffer 8k
Temperature Limits 5 to 35C (41 to 95F)
Relative Humidity
Limits
10-80% RH
Power Requirements 120 VAC, ±10%, 49.5 to 60.5 Hz, 70 W; or 240 VAC ±10%, 49.5 to 60.5 Hz, 70 W
Dimensions 5.9” (150 mm) H x 24.8 (630 mm) W x 14.2” (361 mm) D
Weight 27.5 lb. (12.5 kg)
51-52-03-20
Page 19
File Data Conversion
Selectable DIF (Data Interchange Format) or CSV (Common Separated Variable ASCII) to floppy
disk or automatic conversion over Ethernet network.
FFOS Capacities
Function Quantity With Data Acquisition
(DAQ) Option
Data Acquisition Points 300 typical 300 typical
Maximum Number of control Loops 16/LPU 16/LPU
Recipes 1000 typical 1000 typical
Standard Screen Formats over 25 over 25
Summary Tables
Active alarms, Active Events
Historical alarms, Historical Events
Diagnostic
150 each
150 each
150
150 each
150 each
150
Trends (optional)
Types: Horizontal, Vertical, Dual Vertical Loop Formats
Max. Number of Screens Assignable
Max. Number of Loop Trends Assignable
Number of Points/Screen - Horizontal Format
Number of Points/Screen - Vertical Format
Number of Points/Screen - Dual Vertical Format
Number of Points/Screen - Control Loop Format
Trend Screen Size (Hours)
Number of Pages/Trend File (scrolled via up/down arrow
keys)
Number of Historical Files Trend
16
24
6
10
n/a
1 (PV)
1 to 99
up to 9
3
32
32
6
10
12
1 (PV)
1 to 99
up to 9